LED Sign Module Specifications
SMCC2 Series
Rev V4.2 Date: 01/10/2026
Specifications subject to change without notice
T 866.811.5550 | F 314.972.6202
email: commercial-sales@superbrightleds.com
Overview

[12 VDC]3 [3 LEDs]
4 [4 LEDs]
Part Number Breakdown
Example: SMCC2-W40K3-12V
12 VDC
Voltage PWM
Dimming IP65
170°
Beam Angle
4-LED Modules
□ SMCC2-W40K4-12V
□ SMCC2-W65K4-12V
□ SMCC2-WR4-12V
Project
Date  Type
Available Models1
Certifications and Compliances
• UL Recognized- UL 879 (UYMR2)
Warranty
• 5-year warranty
LED Sign Module Specifications
SMCC2 Series
Rev V4.2 Date: 01/10/2026
Specifications subject to change without notice
T 866.811.5550 | F 314.972.6202
email: commercial-sales@superbrightleds.com
3Specification is per module.
4Max run for identical modules using a single power supply.
Do not exceed 3 A max load if using multiple module sizes.
SPECIFICATIONS
Model WxK2-12V WxK3-12V WxK4-12V Wx2-12V Wx3-12V Wx4-12V
PHOTOMETRIC
Lumens3 125 lumens 185 lumens 250 lumens N/A
LED Color/CCT 4000K or 6500K (as ordered) Red, Green, or Blue (as ordered)2
Beam Angle 170°
ELECTRICAL
Current Draw3 100 mA 150 mA 200 mA 83 mA 125 mA 125 mA
Operating Voltage 12 VDC
Dimmer Type PWM
MECHANICAL
Max Run4 30 modules 20 modules 20 modules 30 modules 20 modules 20 modules
LED Chip Type 2835 SMD
Product Materials Plastic
 Rated Life (L70) 35000 Hours
Wire Gauge 22 AWG
ENVIRONMENTAL
IP Rating IP65
Environmental Rating Suitable for Wet Locations
Ambient Operating
Temperature
 -20 to 45 °C (-4 to 113 °F)
LED Sign Module Specifications
SMCC2 Series
Rev V4.2 Date: 01/10/2026
Specifications subject to change without notice
T 866.811.5550 | F 314.972.6202
email: commercial-sales@superbrightleds.com
Dimensional Drawings
SMCC2-WxK2-12V / SMCC2-Wx2-12V
Total run length of a set of modules is 13.4 ft (4.09 m).
SMCC2-WxK3-12V / SMCC2-Wx3-12V
Total run length of a set of modules is 15.3 ft (4.65 m).
SMCC2-WxK4-12V / SMCC2-Wx4-12V
Total run length of a set of modules is 13 ft (3.96 m).
0.38 in.
(9.5 mm)
1.4 in.
(36 mm)
5.5 in.
(140 mm)
5.5 in.